P \$40.00 12193

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roger Altman	08/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Canadus Power Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	4555 Renaissance Parkway, Suite 101	
City:	Warrensville Heights	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44128	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12193996

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON HINE L.L.P. Intellectual Proper

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8801

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45401-8801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070435-00013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor J. Wasylyna

Total Attachments: 1

source=070435-00013_20080909104831#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021499 FRAME: 0072

500641796

RECORDED: 09/09/2008

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Roger Altman, of the City of Alexandria Bay, and State of New York, invented a certain new and useful ASYMMETRIC BATTERY PULSATION SYSTEM (Docket No. 070435-00013) for which I executed an application ("Application") for letters patent of the United States (U.S. Ser. No. 12/193,996 filed on August 19, 2008);

AND WHEREAS, Canadus Power Systems, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 4555 Renaissance Parkway, Suite 101, Warrensville Heights, Ohio 44128, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any nonprovisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file, in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority from said Application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors or assigns, to insert into this assignment document the serial number and filing date of said Application when known and as necessary such that this assignment document may be properly recorded.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20 day of Roger Altman
STATE OF New York) ss COUNTY OF Jefferson)
COUNTY OF Jefferson)
On this 22 day of August, 2008, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Roger Altman, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth. Notary Public THERESA L. MAITLAND Notary Public, State of New York No. 01MA6128864

PATENT REEL: 021499 FRAME: 0073

Qualified in Jefferson County O9
Commission Expires June 20, 20